-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD220054AB
W 48 × H 48 mm
Power OFF Delay
Analog Timers
AT8PSN / AT8PMN Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction

+0
.6 0
Ordering Information
This is only for reference.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
AT ❶ ❷ ❸ - ❹
❶ Plug type
8: 8-pin plug
❸ Time unit
SN: SEC
MN: MIN
❷ Time operation
P: Power OFF-delay
❹ Power supply
No mark: 200 - 240 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz
2: 24 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz, 24 VDCᜡ
6: 100 - 120 VACᜠ 50 / 60 Hz
7: 100 / 110 VDCᜡ
Connections
  Caution
: Refer to the 'specifications' for checking the power supply and control output.
SOURCE
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
Operation Timing Chart
A contact will be ON simultaneously when supplying the power. The a contact will be
OFF after T is passed.
Memory retention function:  Even though the setting time is changed after turning off
the power, the time limit a contact will be OFF after the
previous setting time.
• T: setting time
Power
Time limit a contact
Time limit b contact
Power indicator
Output return indicator
T
18,	Bansong-ro	513Beon-gil,	Haeundae-gu,	Busan,	Republic	of	Korea,	48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-2-2048-1577  |  sales@autonics.com
-|Transparent Guide|-
Power supply 200 - 240 VACᜠ
50 / 60 Hz
24 VACᜠ
50 / 60 Hz,
24 VDCᜡ
100 - 120 VACᜠ
50 / 60 Hz 100 / 110 VDCᜡ
Permissible
voltage range 90	to	110	%	of	rated	voltage
Power
consumption AC: ≤ 1.5 VA AC: ≤ 0.2 VA
DC: ≤ 0.2 W AC: ≤ 1.5 VA DC: ≤ 0.8 W
Insulation resistive ≥ 100 MΩ (500 VDCᜡ megger)
Dielectric strength Between the charging part and the case: 3,000 VACᜠ at 50 / 60 Hz for 1 min